

FOI 0255/2021 Response

Dear Birmingham and Solihull Mental Health NHS Foundation Trust,
I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, the following:

***** Healthcare Technology Assets refers to any medical device or asset used in the care of patients. Ranging from infusion pumps & MRI scanners. Typically assets that fall outside the realms of IT and facilities.**

- 1. If any, the name of the software solution(s) used to manage your Healthcare Technology Assets**

The Trust do not use software solutions to manage Healthcare Technology Assets

- 2. If not, how is the maintenance and servicing of Healthcare Technology assets managed?**

The Trust's Healthcare Technology assets (ECG machines, blood pressure machines plus oximeters etc) is maintained by Avensys UK Ltd

- 3. Who are the current supplier(s)?**

Avensys UK Ltd

- 4. What is the contract value(s) of each contract?**

37k per annum (estimated)

- 5. Start & end date of the contract**

01/06/2021 - 31/05/2024

- 6. Is there an extension clause in the contract(s) and, if so, the nature / duration of the extension?**

no

- 7. When will the decision to renew / extend the contract(s) be reviewed?**

2024

- 8. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?**

Associate Director Nursing.

- 9. If the last contract(s) was(were) awarded as the result of a tender process, please share the RFP/RFI (or similar) documentation**

N/A – Direct award contract via NHS Framework.